
 

 JH/HS  Staff  

Superintendent Matt Searson msearson@lcr1.org 

HS/JH Principal Tracy Cottengim tcottengim@lcr1.org 

HS Secretary Ashley Henson ahenson@lcr1.org 

HS/JH Assist. Principal Thomas Jemes tjemes@lcr1.org 

JH/Counselor Secretary Amy Young ayoung@lcr1.org 

Counselor Rebecca Strubbe rstrubbe@lcr1.org 

Counselor Malea Cunningham mcunningham@lcr1.org 

Nurse Tara Dill tdill@lcr1.org 

SPED Director Amy Peterson apeterson@lcr1.org 

Sp. Education Sandra Larkin slarkin@lcr1.org 

Sp. Education Heather Carter hcarter@lcr1.org 

Sp. Education LaNita Bell lbell@lcr1.org 

Music / Band Benjamin Fetzer bfetzer@lcr1.org 

Art Jill Nery Cardoso jcardoso@lcr1.org 

JH ELA Julie Mercer jmercer@lcr1.org 

JH Science Kevin Kimbrell kkimbrell@lcr1.org 

JH Math Haley Huckaby hhuckaby@lcr1.org 

JH Social Studies Brady Huckaby bhuckaby@lcr1.org 

HS English Amanda Bradley abradley@lcr1.org 

HS English Rodney Shetler rshetler@lcr1.org 

HS English Rebecca Simmerman rsimmerman@lcr1.org 

HS Math Anna Young ayoung@lcr1.org 

HS Math Brian Beckler bbeckler@lcr1.org 

HS Math Alizabeth Weaver aweaver@lcr1.org 

HS Science Sonya Barker sbarker@lcr1.org 

HS Science Kristen Potteiger kpotteiger@lcr1.org 

HS Social Studies Christen Wilson cwilson@lcr1.org 

HS Social Studies Ben Phillips bphillips@lcr1.org 

Agriculture Science Mary Anne Keck mkeck@lcr1.org 

Agriculture Science William Jemes wjemes@lcr1.org 

Business Education Kimberly Dailey kdailey@lcr1.org 

Family & Consumer Science   

PE / Coach / Admin Colby Vavruska cvavruska@lcr1.org 

PE / Coach Clay Bilyeu cbilyeu@lcr1.org 

PE / Coach Graysen Patten gpatten@lcr1.org 

PE / Coach Kodey Weaver kweaver@lcr1.org 

 


